

TRANSNET SOC LIMITED

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Date: 18 March 2024

The following information is furnished in addition to, in amplification and substitution of, matters contained in the tender documents issued in respect of the abovementioned work.

The Tender was uploaded on our e-tender portal on the 12 March 2024 and the bidders were allowed an opportunity to attend compulsory briefing session on the 18 Mach 2024 and during the briefing the bidders raised a concern about the closing date being too short to source quotations and respond accordingly, it was then fair to consider that the tender no: TP/2024/03/0003/59627/RFP closing date will be extended as follows:

Tender TP/2024/03/0003/59627/RFP closing date amendments:

• The tender closing date is extended from the **22 March 2024 at 20H00 to 03 April 2024 at 14h00.**

| WITNESSES: | WITNESSES: |
|--|--|
| Name: | Name: Cikizwa Caleni |
| Signature: TENDERER / CONTRACTOR Date: | Signature: TRANSNET SOC LTD Date: 18/03/2024 |



| From: | |
|-------|--|
| | |

Address: _____

Date: _____

TO: Transnet Property 150 Commissioner Street 2001, Johannesburg (Attention: Peter Motodi)

Dear Sir

TP/2024/03/0003/59627/RFP - SUPPLY, DEVELOPMENT, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF THE NATIONAL SMART METERING SYSTEM FOR THE ELECTRICITY AND WATER AT TRANSNET PROPERTY.

Receipt of Addendum No. 1 dated 18 March 2024 is hereby acknowledged.

Kind regards

TENDERER

NOTE: This acknowledgement must be signed and returned to this office on or before closing date of tender.